| MACO FORM PTO-1595 4.27.99 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FOR OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ | |
|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): David S. Utterberg Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🖾 No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Medisystems Name: <u>Technology Corporation</u> 1201 Third Ave. Internal Address: <u>39th Floor</u> Seattle, Washington <u>98101-3016</u> |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| 🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger | Street Address: <u>Same as Above</u> |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| □ Other | City: State: ZIP: |
| Execution Date: <u>April 19, 1999</u> | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🔯 No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 5,112,311 and 5,266,07 |
| Additional numbers att | ached? 🗅 Yes 🔯 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Garrettson Ellis Name: <u>Gerstman, Ellis & McMillin, Ltd</u> . Internal Address: <u>2 N. LaSalle St.</u> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Garrettson Ellis Name: <u>Gerstman, Ellis & McMillin, Ltd</u> . | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80,00 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Garrettson Ellis Name:Gerstman, Ellis & McMillin, Ltd. Internal Address: <u>2 N. LaSalle St.</u> , Suite 2010 Chicago, Illinois 60602 Street Address: <u>Same as Above</u> A/30/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000125 5112311 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 2 Enclosed |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Garrettson Ellis Name:Gerstman, Ellis & McMillin, Ltd. Internal Address: <u>2 N. LaSalle St.</u> , Suite 2010 Chicago, Illinois 60602 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Garrettson Ellis Name: <u>Gerstman</u> , Ellis & McMillin, Ltd. Internal Address: <u>2 N. LaSalle St.</u> , Suite 2010 Chicago, Illinois 60602 Street Address: <u>Same as Above</u> A/30/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000125 5112311 DI FC:581 <u>80.00 OP</u> City:State:ZIP: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>80.00</u> 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Garrettson Ellis Name: Gerstman, Ellis & McMillin, Ltd. Internal Address: <u>2 N. LaSalle St.</u>, <u>Suite 2010</u> <u>Chicago</u>, Illinois 60602 <u>Street Address: Same as Above</u> <u>A/30/1999 JSWABAZZ 00000125 5112311</u> IFC:581 <u>State:</u> ZIP: <u>DO NOT US</u> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80,00 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |

,

REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNMENT

David S. Utterberg for good and valuable consideration hereby assigns to Medisystems Technology Corporation, a corporation of the State of Nevada, as of January 3, 1996, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,112,311 and U.S. Patent No. 5,266,072, both patents being entitled "Guarded Winged Needle Assembly" along with the right to sue for all past infringements thereof.

David S. Utterberg

State of WA) SS. County of KING)

On this <u>I</u>day of <u>APRIL</u>, 19<u>7</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>David S. Utterberg</u>,

to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.



Vanie P. O'hea V Public

RECORDED: 04/22/1999